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Jil Segerman, newsletter@britgo.org 
The next Newsletter will be published in the British Go Journal.  The deadline for contributions is 
June 3rd. Please send them to the email address above.  
If your email address has changed please advise the Membership Secretary on mem@britgo.org  
 
IN BRIEF 
BGA News Pages:  for the full stories see www.britgo.org/views/newsletterfull. If you prefer to 
scan the head-lines and pick-and-choose what to read, see www.britgo.org/views/news. 
 
FUTURE EVENTS, mid May to November 
Full details are in the BGA Tournament Calendar www.britgo.org/tournaments/ 
Bracknell, Sunday 12th May 
Challengers' League, Friday 24th May to Monday 27th May. London 
Scottish Open, Saturday 25th May - Sunday 26th May. Glasgow 
Arundel, Saturday 1st June 
British Pair Go Championships, Sunday 9th June. Boars Hill, Oxford, 
Durham Saturday 15th – Sunday 16th June  
Welsh Open, Saturday 22nd – Sunday 23rd June. Barmouth 
UK Go Challenge Finals, Sunday 30th June (provisional). Cambridge  
Milton Keynes, Saturday 6th July 
Mind Sports Olympiad, Saturday 17th – Sunday 25th August. London 
Isle Of Man Go Festival, Sunday 18th - Friday 23rd August 
MSO Small Board, Saturday 24th August. London 
MSO Open, Sunday 25th August. London 
Northern September (provisional)  Greater Manchester. 
Cornwall, Saturday 14th - Sunday 15th September. Penzance 
Shropshire, Saturday 21st September. Hinstock 
Swindon, Sunday 29th September 
Belfast, October (provisional) 
East Midlands, October (provisional) 
International Teams Autumn Match, Sunday 13th October 
Wessex, Sunday 27th October 
Three Peaks, Saturday 16th and Sunday 17th November. Grange-over-Sands 
Coventry, November (provisional)  
 
VOLUNTEER(S) WANTED - EASY JOB 
Jenny Radcliffe (organiser) writes:  "Referee(s) sought! Are you at a loose end for (any of) the 
second May Bank Holiday weekend, and would you like to help with the British Go 
Championship? The Challengers' League - involving eight of the UK's top players - is taking 
place at International Students' House in London, and we need a referee. While this sounds 
intimidating, it mostly means sitting in a room full of players, watching them play, telling them to 
hush if they start getting noisy, and noting down the results at the end of each game. If you're 
interested, please let Jenny (jenny@durge.org) know! 
 
CLUB CHANGES  
These are the changes as shown on the club web-pages, following the full listing in BGJ No.162  
 

- Brighton  Now meets at 8 p.m. on Tuesday evenings at The Southover Pub, 
Southover St. BN2 9UF, near Queens Park. Local parking is free after 8 p.m. 

- Bath  Location changed to various; see website 
- Birmingham  New website 
- Dublin  meetings end at midnight 
- Letchworth  Website www.letchworth-go.org.uk  
- Leeds University  Not currently meeting 
- London City  Contact is now Richard Mullens  



- London East  For email follow the link on the club website 
- Swansea Not currently meeting 

 
BGA COUNCIL  
Fred Holroyd is taking over from Maria Tabor as Tournament Committee chairman and Roger 
Huyshe replacing Toby Manning as Player Development chairman. Toby is taking over from Paul 
Smith as Youth Committee chairman at the end of this school year, i.e. July. Please contact them 
if you think you have something to contribute. 
 
GO TEACHERS  
Jon also requests: "Would all current or past teachers please contact Toby Manning regarding 
training and accreditation of Go teachers."  For further information on recent issues see 
www.britgo.org/teaching/accreditation or by emailing teaching@britgo.org. 
 
TEACHING FOR YOUNG PLAYERS 
There are youth teams in the online league, with games being reviewed later. Also on alternate 
Friday evenings, an online session on KGS; if you wish to attend, contact 
youthteach@britgo.org. 


